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From: Tom Jensen, Director of Public Policy Polling

To: Interested Parties

Subject: Clinton, Sanders close in CT/PA/RI; Trump Headed for Big Wins
Date: 4-25-16

New Public Policy Polling surveys in Connecticut, Pennsylvania, and Rhode Island
conducted on behalf of VoteVets.Org Action Fund find the Democratic race for President
in those states competitive, while on the Republican side Donald Trump is headed for
blowout victories across the board.

The Democratic races in Connecticut and Rhode Island appear to be toss ups, with
Clinton and Sanders each having a slight advantage in one of the states. In Connecticut
Clinton has a narrow edge at 48/46, thanks in large part to a 63/24 advantage among
African Americans. In Rhode Island it’s Sanders who has a 49/45 lead. Clinton’s up
54/40 with actual Democrats there, but Sanders is up 67/28 among independents planning
to vote in the Democratic primary and that gives him the overall lead. Clinton has a wider
lead in Pennsylvania at 51/41, although that still represents a closer race than most public
polls have shown over the last few weeks.

State Democratic Results

Connecticut Clinton 48, Sanders 46
Pennsylvania Clinton 51, Sanders 41
Rhode Island Sanders 49, Clinton 45

Things aren’t nearly so competitive on the Republican side, with Donald Trump getting a
majority of voters in each state. He’s strongest in Rhode Island where he gets 61% to
23% for John Kasich, and 13% for Ted Cruz. The numbers are very similar in
Connecticut with Trump getting 59% to 25% for Kasich, and 13% for Cruz. Things are a
little bit different in Pennsylvania where Trump’s share of the vote isn’t as high (51%)
and Cruz edges out Kasich 25/22 for second place. None of these states are particularly
amenable to the ‘Never Trump’ movement. Trump has the highest favorability rating of
the GOP candidates in each state, and also handily wins head to head match ups with
Cruz and Kasich in all three states. One thing that comes across in all these places is how
unpopular Cruz is- he’s way under water even with Republican primary voters.
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State Republican Results Trump Cruz Favorability
Favorability
Connecticut Trump 59, Kasich 25, | 66/27 26/61
Cruz 13
Pennsylvania Trump 51, Cruz 25, 59/36 35/51
Kasich 22
Rhode Island Trump 61, Kasich 23, | 69/26 24/59
Cruz 13

Over 60% of voters in each of these states are opposed to the privatization of health care
services provided by the Department of Veterans Affairs. What’s particularly noteworthy
is that in addition to more than 70% of Democrats in each of the states, there’s also a
majority of Republicans in opposition. This is a concept that doesn’t draw support from
voters in either party:

State Overall With Democrats | With Republicans
Privatization

Connecticut 24/64 19/70 34/55

Pennsylvania 27/65 22/70 31/57

Rhode Island 20/73 14/79 33/57

This is also an issue where voters across party lines say they would punish politicians
who advocate for privatization of VA health care services. 59-68% of voters in the three
states say they’d be less likely to vote for a candidate who supported doing that, and that
includes pluralities of Republicans in addition to strong majorities of Democrats who
would be less likely to vote for a candidate that advocated privatization of VA health
services.

State Overall Privatization With With Republicans
Support Impact on Vote | Democrats
for Politician
Connecticut 26% More Likely, 59% 21/66 36/49
Less Likely
Pennsylvania 25% More Likely, 63% 19/73 33/53
Less Likely
Rhode Island 20% More Likely, 68% 14/75 33/49
Less Likely
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Another issue we find bipartisan agreement on is the desire for candidates who will work
to lessen the United States’ dependence on fossil fuels by embracing measures like solar,
wind, and renewable fuels. Over 60% of primary voters in each of these states are more

likely to vote for someone who makes that a priority. That includes more than 70% of
Democrats and more than 50% of Republicans in each state.

State Overall Lessen Dependence on With With

Fossil Fuels Democrats | Republicans
Connecticut | 71% More Likely, 19% Less Likely | 79/12 58/32
Pennsylvania | 63% More Likely, 27% Less Likely | 73/17 50/40
Rhode Island | 75% More Likely, 18% Less Likely | 82/11 63/27

Finally we find that voters in all three of these states want the Supreme Court seat filled
this year- and despise Mitch McConnell, whose unpopularity we continue to find could
be a big drag on Senate Republicans seeking reelection this fall. McConnell has a 10%

approval or less in each state. At the same time, voters in all three places support filling
the Supreme Court vacancy this year by a double digit margin:

State Support/Oppose Filling Supreme | McConnell
Court Vacancy This Year Approval
Connecticut 59/34 10/48
Pennsylvania 52/39 7/43
Rhode Island 58/34 8/48

Public Policy Polling interviewed likely primary voters between April 22" and 24th on behalf of
VoteVets.org Action Fund. There were 1,221 interviews in Connecticut, including 709 Democratic primary
voters and 512 Republican primary voters. The margins of error for those three groups in Connecticut are
+/-2.8%, +/-3.7%, and +/-4.3% respectively. There were 1,554 interviews in Pennsylvania, including 728
Democratic primary voters and 826 Republican primary voters. The margins of error for those three groups
in Pennsylvania are +/-2.5%, +/-3.6%, and +/-3.4% respectively. There were 1,179 interviews in Rhode
Island, including 668 Demaocratic primary voters and 511 Republican primary voters. The margins of error
for those three groups in Rhode Island are +/-2.9%, +/-3.8%, and +/-4.3% respectively. The polls were
conducted using a blended methodology with automated phone calls to landlines and online interviews of
cell phone only respondents.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 709 likely Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Connecticut Survey Results

On Tuesday, will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election for President, or
will you not vote in the primary?

DeMOCTaAtic PAMAIY ........veeeeveveeeeeereeeeeeeernen. 100%
Republican primary ...........cccoecvvveeeeee i, 0%
Will not vote in the primary.............cccoecvvvveen... 0%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 48%
Bernie Sanders........cocceeeeeiiiiiiiiiinee s 46%
Undecided........coooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 6%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 84%

It's possible you'll change your mind between

NOW and the PriMary .......oo.eeeeveeeeeveeereeesenees 16%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 60%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 32%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

FAVOTADIE ... 67%
Unfavorable ........cccccc 22%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 23%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 33%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 34%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 7%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 4%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 69%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeeeeeiviiiiiieeeeeeeeviiee s 18%
Other ... 13%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

R oL FOT R URTOO 40%
BB 80 B5 ettt 41%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 19%
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change your mind
between now and the
primary

Clinton / Sanders Clinton /
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Sanders
Base | Clint...|] Sande... d Hillary| Bernie
- Clint...| Sande...
Clinton / Sanders Base
- - Committed to Choice
0, 0, - -
Hillary Clinton|48% 100% ves/No
Bernie Sanders|46% - 100% - Firmly committed to[84%  89%  78%
Undecided| 6% - - 100% your current choice
It's possible you'll | 16% 11% 22%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Clinton / Sanders Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Hillary| Bernie| Undecide-
Base | Clint...[ Sande... d Base | Clint...| Sande... d
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 60% 95% 23% 58% Favorable|67% 44% 94% 51%
Unfavorable|32% 3% 65% 16% Unfavorable|22% 40% 2% 19%
Not sure| 8% 2% 12% 26% Not sure|11% 16% 3% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
" - Yes/No
Hillary Clinton [48%  47% 58% 39% 54% 44%
. Firmly committed to|84%  86% 84% 84% 69% 89%
Bernie Sanders|46% 48% 37% 52% 43% 48% your current choice
Undecided| 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% It's possible you'll|16%  14% 16% 16% 31% 11%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 709 likely Democratic primary voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|60%  68% 72% 45% 54% 55% Favorable|67%  76% 68% 68% 44% 46%
Unfavorable|32% 25% 23% 43% 42% 33% Unfavorable|22% 18% 21% 20% 31% 43%
Not sure| 8% 6% 5% 13% 4% 11% Not sure|11% 7% 11% 12% 24% 11%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton|48%  48%  49% Yes/No
. Firmly committed to | 84% 81% 87%
Bernie Sanders|46% 44% 47% your current choice
Undecided| 6% 8% 4% It's possible you'll | 16%  19% 13%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 60% 61% 59% Favorable|67% 67% 68%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 34% Unfavorable|22% 19% 25%
Not sure| 8% 9% % Not sure|11% 14% 7%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|48% 46% 63% 42%
Bernie Sanders|46% 50% 24% 52%
Undecided| 6% 4% 12% 5%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 709 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|84% 83% 89% 84%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[16% 17% 11% 16%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|(67% 74% 46% 63%
Unfavorable(22% 19% 32% 22%
Not sure|11% 7% 23% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[84% 79% 86% 88%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[16% 21% 14% 12%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|60% 59% 67% 55%
Unfavorable|32% 34% 19% 39%
Not sure| 8% 7% 14% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton[48% 39% 50% 64%
Bernie Sanders|46% 55% 44% 28%
Undecided| 6% 6% 5% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|60% 50% 65% 71%
Unfavorable|32% 40% 30% 20%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 10%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 709 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|67% 73% 70% 49%
Unfavorable[22% 14% 22% 37%
Not sure|[11% 13% 8% 15%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 709 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

On Tuesday, will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election for President, or
will you not vote in the primary?

DeMOCTaAtic PAMAIY ........veeeeveveeeeeereeeeeeeernen. 100%
Republican primary ...........cccoecvvveeeeee i, 0%
Will not vote in the primary.............cccoecvvvveen... 0%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 51%
Bernie Sanders........cocceeeeeiiiiiiiiiinee s 41%
Undecided........coooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 9%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 85%

It's possible you'll change your mind between

NOW and the PriMary .......oo.eeeeveeeeeveeereeesenees 15%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 63%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 27%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

FAVOTADIE ... 65%
Unfavorable ........cccccc 23%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 22%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 33%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 30%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 13%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 2%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 55%
Man....... 45%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 73%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeeeeeiviiiiiieeeeeeeeviiee s 18%
Other ... 9%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

R oL FOT R URTOO 39%
BB 80 B5 ettt 40%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 21%
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change your mind
between now and the
primary

Clinton / Sanders Clinton /
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Sanders
Base | Clint...|] Sande... d Hillary| Bernie
Clinton / Sanders Base | Clint...| Sande..
- - Committed to Choice
0, 0, - -
Hillary Clinton|51% 100% ves/No
Bernie Sanders | 41% - 100% - Firmly committed to[85%  91%  77%
Undecided| 9% - - 100% your current choice
It's possible you'll | 15% 9% 23%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Clinton / Sanders Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Hillary| Bernie| Undecide-
Base | Clint...[ Sande... d Base | Clint...| Sande... d
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 63% 97% 24% 45% Favorable | 65% 48% 91% 37%
Unfavorable|27% 1% 59% 24% Unfavorable|23% 37% 5% 32%
Not sure| 10% 2% 17% 31% Not sure|12% 15% 4% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton|51%  58% 51% 49% 42% 49% YeS/_N" :
Bernie Sanders [41%  34% 43% 43% 40% 40% ?gTchﬁfrrm'éfglég 85%  80% 83% 88% o1% 100%
Undecided| 9% 7% 6% 8% 18% 11% It's possible you'll [ 15%  20% 17% 12% 9%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 728 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|63%  77% 66% 55% 57% 34% Favorable|65% 67% 72% 65% 49% 40%
Unfavorable|27% 13% 31% 28% 30% 51% Unfavorable|23% 25% 17% 23% 36% 27%
Not sure[10% 10% 4% 17% 13% 15% Not sure| 12% 8% 11% 12% 15% 32%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton|51% 56% 45% Yes/No
. Firmly committed to | 85% 84% 86%
Bernie Sanders|41% 32% 50% your current choice
Undecided| 9%  12% 5% It's possible you'll[15%  16%  14%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 63% 69% 56% Favorable | 65% 60% 71%
Unfavorable|27% 20% 35% Unfavorable|23% 26% 20%
Not sure| 10% 11% 9% Not sure|12% 14% 9%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|51% 49% 61% 44%
Bernie Sanders|41% 43% 24% 50%
Undecided| 9% 7% 15% 5%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 728 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|85% 85% 85% 82%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[15% 15% 15% 18%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|65% 67% 58% 63%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 21% 27%
Not sure|12% 10% 21% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[85% 81% 88% 86%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[15% 19% 12% 14%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|63% 61% 74% 57%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 14% 33%
Not sure[10% 10% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|51% 44% 55% 56%
Bernie Sanders|41% 46% 39% 34%
Undecided| 9% 11% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|63% 60% 65% 65%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 26% 28%
Not sure[10% 14% 9% 7%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 728 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|65% 68% 65% 57%
Unfavorable|[23% 18% 24% 31%
Not sure|12% 13% 10% 12%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 728 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Rhode Island Survey Results

On Tuesday, will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election for President, or
will you not vote in the primary?

DeMOCTaAtic PAMAIY ........veeeeveveeeeeereeeeeeeernen. 100%
Republican primary ...........cccoecvvveeeeee i, 0%
Will not vote in the primary.............cccoecvvvveen... 0%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 45%
Bernie Sanders........cocceeeeeiiiiiiiiiinee s 49%
Undecided........coooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 6%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 84%

It's possible you'll change your mind between

NOW and the PriMary .......oo.eeeeveeeeeveeereeesenees 16%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 58%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 33%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable........cccccccci 68%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 19%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 13%
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 21%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 32%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 36%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 9%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
Man....... 44%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.......coocoviiiiiiii e, 68%
REPUBIICAN ..o 1%
Independent / Other...........ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeen 31%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHIE .o 74%
Other i 26%
If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
180 45....eoveeeeeceeeeeeeereeee e 40%
A6 10 B5......ooveoecreerecee e, 41%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiieiieiee e 19%
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change your mind
between now and the
primary

Clinton / Sanders Clinton /
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Sanders
Base | Clint...|] Sande... d Hillary| Bernie
Clinton / Sanders Base | Clint...| Sande...
- - Committed to Choice
0, 0, - -
Hillary Clinton|45% 100% ves/No
Bernie Sanders|49% - 100% - Firmly committed to[84%  91%  78%
Undecided| 6% - - 100% your current choice
It's possible you'll | 16% 9% 22%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Clinton / Sanders Clinton / Sanders
Hillary| Bernie| Undecide- Hillary| Bernie| Undecide-
Base | Clint...[ Sande... d Base | Clint...| Sande... d
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 95% 26% 37% Favorable | 68% 44% 93% 43%
Unfavorable|33% 2% 62% 33% Unfavorable| 19% 36% 3% 26%
Not sure| 9% 4% 12% 30% Not sure|13% 20% 4% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton|45%  50% 49% 42% 32% 47% YeS/_N" :
Bernie Sanders [49%  45% 48% 50% 56% 37% ?gTchﬁfrrm'éfglég 84%  91% 86% 81% 82% 4%
Undecided| 6% 4% 3% 8% 11% 16% It's possible you'll |[16% 9% 14% 19% 18% 26%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 668 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[58%  68% 68% 51% 33% 38% Favorable|68%  70% 74% 64% 63% 31%
Unfavorable|33% 23% 26% 36% 62% 40% Unfavorable|19% 21% 15% 19% 26% 52%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 13% 5% 22% Not sure|13% 9% 11% 17% 10% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
- - Yes/No
Hillary Clinton|45% 49% 40%
Firmly committed to | 84% 84% 84%
. o 0 )
Bernie Sanders|49% 45% 53% your current choice
Undecided| 6% 5% 1% It's possible you'll|16%  16%  16%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 59% 56% Favorable | 68% 65% 71%
Unfavorable|33% 29% 36% Unfavorable| 19% 21% 17%
Not sure| 9% 11% % Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton | 45% 54% 8% 28% Yes/No
) o 0 o 0 Firmly committed to | 84% 85% 100% 82%
Bernie Sanders | 49% 40% 63% 67% your current choice
Undecided| 6% 6% 29% 5% It’s possible you’ll| 16% 15% - 18%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 668 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|58% 68% 39% 36% Favorable|68% 63% 75% 7%
Unfavorable|33% 24% 61% 51% Unfavorable|19% 21% 25% 15%
Not sure| 9% 8% - 13% Not sure|13% 15% - 8%
Race Race
Base [White| Other Base | White| Other
Clinton / Sanders Committed to Choice
Hillary Clinton |45%  45%  45% Yes/No
. 0 0 o Firmly committed to|84% 85% 82%
Bernie Sanders|49% 49% 47% your current choice
Undecided] 6% 5% 8% It's possible you'll[16% 15% 18%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base Whitel Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|58% 58% 58% Favorable|68% 71% 60%
Unfavorable|33% 33% 32% Unfavorable|19% 21% 16%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% Not sure|13% 9% 24%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 668 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton / Sanders
Hillary Clinton|45% 34% 49% 60%
Bernie Sanders|49% 59% 45% 33%
Undecided| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|58% 52% 59% 68%
Unfavorable|33% 35% 33% 27%
Not sure[ 9% 13% 8% 5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[84% 80% 85% 92%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[|16% 20% 15% 8%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|68% 72% 69% 56%
Unfavorable|19% 12% 20% 34%
Not sure{13% 16% 11% 10%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 668 likely Democratic primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Connecticut Survey Results

Q1 On Tuesday, will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election for President, or
will you not vote in the primary?

Democratic pPrimary.......cccecovecvvvveeeeeesisciveneensn 0%
Republican Primary ...........coovoeeeeveeeeereeennnn. 100%
Will not vote in the primary.............cccoecvvvveen... 0%
Q2 The Republican candidates for President are
Ted Cruz, John Kasich, and Donald Trump. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?
T CrUZ oo 13%
JONN KASICN ..o 25%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 59%
Undecided........coeeviiiiiiiiiiiieiieie e 3%
Q3 Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?
Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 80%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........cccocceeeiiieeeeiiiee s %
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
Favorable..........cccccoie 26%
Unfavorable .........cccccoviee 61%
NOL SUME ..o 13%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?
Favorable........cccoviiiii e 55%
Unfavorable ... 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable.........ccccccoiie 66%
Unfavorable .........ccccceiie 27%
NOL SUME ..o 7%

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?
T CrUZ oo 21%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 70%
NOE SUIME v, 9%
Q8 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
John Kasich and Donald Trump?
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiicece e 31%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 63%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q9 Who would you prefer as the Republican

candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and John Kasich?

E=To O U 24%
JohN KasiCh .......eoeviiiiiici e, 56%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccoovoiiiii e, 3%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.ooveverrieiereinienn. 7%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 31%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovvervevervenenn. 39%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvverrerrrrerernenen 21%
Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 47%
Man....... 53%

Q12 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 38%
AB 10 85 42%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 19%
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald| Undecide-
Base Cruz|Kasich| Trump d
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 100% - - -
John Kasich|25% - 100% - -
Donald Trump [ 59% - - 100% -
Undecided| 3% - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Vote
Ted| John| Donal-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[80% 71%  60% 91%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[20% 29%  40% 9%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[26% 90% 13%  18% 6%
Unfavorable(61% 8% 69%  69% 52%
Not sure[13% 2% 18% 12% 42%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|55% 41% 86% 46% 6%
Unfavorable[34% 49% % 42% 40%
Not sure|[12% 10% 6% 12% 54%

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal- Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Trump Favorability
Favorable|66% 21% 21%  97% 32%
Unfavorable[27% 66%  66% 0% 55%
Not sure| 7% 13% 13% 2% 12%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|21% 86%  31% 1% 43%
Donald Trump | 70% 8%  39% 98% 32%
Not sure| 9% 5%  30% 1% 24%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 49% 80% 5% 42%
Donald Trump[63% 35% 14%  92% 32%
Not sure| 6% 16% 6% 3% 25%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-

Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|24% 87% 7% 19% -
John Kasich | 56% 8%  92% 54% -
Not sure|20% 5% 2% 27% 100%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 17% 9% 11% 13% 19%
John Kasich|25% 20% 56% 31% 22% 15%
Donald Trump[59% 52% 35% 56% 62% 66%
Undecided| 3% 11% - 3% 4% 0%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[80% 62% 73% 71% 86% 88%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[20%  38% 27% 29% 14% 12%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 20% 23% 16% 27% 40%
Unfavorable|61% 77% 71% 69% 59% 47%
Not sure|13% 3% 7% 15% 14% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[55%  23% 64% 60% 56% 45%
Unfavorable|34% 74% 30% 25% 32% 46%
Not sure[12% 3% 5% 15% 12% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability
Favorable[66% 66% 45% 61% 67% 79%
Unfavorable(27% 34% 51% 31% 26% 15%
Not sure| 7% - 4% 8% 7% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| at liberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|21% 28% 31% 19% 20% 22%
Donald Trump|70% 52% 55% 70% 71% 74%
Not sure| 9% 20% 15% 12% 8% 5%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 17% 54% 36% 32% 17%
Donald Trump|63% 55% 41% 57% 63% 80%
Not sure| 6% 28% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|24% 31% 7% 18% 21% 44%
John Kasich|56% 23% 81% 62% 60% 36%
Not sure[20% 46% 12% 19% 19% 20%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 13% 13%
John Kasich|25% 25% 26%
Donald Trump [ 59% 57% 60%
Undecided| 3% 5% 1%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to | 80% 76% 84%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 20% 24% 16%
change your mind
between now an_d the
primary
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 26% 23% 28%
Unfavorable|61% 60% 62%
Not sure|13% 17% 10%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|55% 50% 59%
Unfavorable|34% 33% 34%
Not sure|12% 17% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

66%
27%
7%

64% 68%
27% 27%
9% 4%

April 22-24, 2016
survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz|21% 21% 21%
Donald Trump | 70% 67% 72%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 32% 30%

Donald Trump | 63% 61% 65%

Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz|24% 21% 27%
John Kasich | 56% 56% 57%
Not sure|20% 23% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Republican Primary

Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 17% 12% 8%
John Kasich|25% 19% 27% 34%
Donald Trump|[59% 59% 59% 57%
Undecided| 3% 5% 2% 1%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to[80% 80% 79% 84%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[20% 20% 21% 16%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 31% 23% 20%
Unfavorable|[61% 57% 65% 61%

Not sure|[13% 12% 12% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|55% 47% 56% 65%
Unfavorable|34% 42% 30% 25%

Not sure|[12% 11% 13% 10%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Trump Favorability
Favorable|66% 70% 65% 62%
Unfavorable[27% 24% 27% 33%

Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz(21% 24% 20% 17%
Donald Trump[70% 73% 70% 64%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 27% 30% 41%

Donald Trump|63% 65% 64% 56%

Not sure| 6% 8% 6% 3%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz|24% 33% 20% 18%
John Kasich|56% 47% 63% 61%
Not sure|20% 21% 18% 21%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 512 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Q1 The Republican candidates for President are
Ted Cruz, John Kasich, and Donald Trump. If
the election was today, who would you vote

for?
TEA CrUZ coveeieeeieeeeee et 25%
John Kasich ......cuvvieiiiiiie e 22%
Donald Trump ....coovvieeiiiiieeiece e 51%
UNAECIAEU. ... 3%
Q2 Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?
Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 80%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary ..........ccccccveeeeeneniieneenen. 20%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
FAVOIADIE ..o 35%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 51%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?
Favorable........ e 46%
Unfavorable ... 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
FAVOrADIE ... 59%
Unfavorable ... 36%
NOE SUIE ... 5%
Q6 Who would you prefer as the Republican

candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CrUZ ..o 33%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 58%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 9%

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
John Kasich and Donald Trump?

JONN KASICH ..o 37%
DONAI TIUMP ..o S57%
NOE SUIE ..ot 6%
Q8 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and John Kasich?
TeA CrUZ ..ooeiiiiiiiiieee e 34%
John Kasich ......ceuvieiiiiiiiceceeee 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
Q9 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 4%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 6%
MOErate. .. ..o 22%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovceeeeiinenenne 40%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeeneeieeieeieeaeenes 28%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 48%
MaN.....oii 52%

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 33%
BB 10 B5 oottt 44%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 23%
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald| Undecide-
Base Cruz|Kasich| Trump d
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|25% 100% - - -
John Kasich|22% - 100% - -
Donald Trump |51% - - 100% -
Undecided| 3% - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Vote
Ted| John| Donal-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[80% 71%  64% 90%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[20% 29%  36% 10%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[35% 91% 17%  16% 31%
Unfavorable|51% 5%  60% 70% 17%
Not sure|[14% 4% 24% 13% 53%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46% 41% 88% 32% 21%
Unfavorable[39% 40% % 53% 29%
Not sure|[15% 20% 5% 15% 51%

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal- Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Trump Favorability
Favorable|59% 16%  17%  98% 43%
Unfavorable|36% 76%  75% 1% 34%
Not sure| 5% 8% 7% 1% 23%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|33% 91%  44% 1% 27%
Donald Trump | 58% 3% 30% 97% 40%
Not sure| 9% 6%  26% 2% 32%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|37% 59%  89% 4% 25%
Donald Trump|57% 26% 7%  94% 35%
Not sure| 6% 15% 4% 2% 39%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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change your mind
between now and the
primary

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|34% 91% 6% 20% -
John Kasich|44% 4%  92% 44% -
Not sure|22% 4% 2% 36% 100%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|25% 27% 18% 15% 17% 44%
John Kasich|22% 25% 25% 32% 24% 9%
Donald Trump|51% 47% 56% 50% 56% 45%
Undecided| 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[80% 62% 73% 7% 81% 84%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[20%  38% 27% 23% 19% 16%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|35% 31% 17% 20% 31% 57%
Unfavorable|51% 63% 73% 63% 51% 34%
Not sure|14% 6% 10% 17% 18% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|[46% 37% 42% 49% 51% 38%
Unfavorable|39% 47% 50% 38% 31% 49%
Not sure|[15% 15% 9% 13% 18% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability
Favorable[59%  62% 63% 56% 61% 58%
Unfavorable(36% 38% 31% 42% 33% 38%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 2% 6% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| at liberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|33% 36% 23% 30% 27% 46%
Donald Trump|58% 51% 70% 56% 66% 48%
Not sure[ 9% 12% 8% 15% 7% 7%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|37% 30% 34% 44% 37% 31%
Donald Trump|57% 64% 63% 52% 57% 57%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|34% 38% 29% 21% 28% 53%
John Kasich|44% 33% 52% 50% 53% 24%
Not sure[22% 29% 19% 29% 19% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|25% 25% 24%
John Kasich|22% 25% 19%
Donald Trump|51% 45% 57%
Undecided| 3% 5% 1%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 80% 79% 80%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 20% 21% 20%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 35% 32% 38%
Unfavorable|51% 49% 52%

Not sure|14% 19% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 48% 43%
Unfavorable|39% 30% 48%

Not sure|15% 22% 8%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 53% 65%
Unfavorable|36% 41% 32%

Not sure| 5% 7% 3%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz|33% 35% 31%
Donald Trump [ 58% 56% 61%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|37% 43% 31%

Donald Trump [57% 51% 63%

Not sure| 6% 7% 6%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz|34% 31% 37%
John Kasich|44% 46% 42%
Not sure|22% 23% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Republican Primary

Vote
Ted Cruz|25% 28% 24% 20%
John Kasich|22% 21% 19% 28%
Donald Trump|51% 48% 54% 49%
Undecided| 3% 2% 2% 3%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to[80% 72% 84% 81%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[20% 28% 16% 19%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|35% 38% 36% 30%
Unfavorable[51% 50% 50% 52%

Not sure|[14% 12% 14% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46% 38% 46% 56%
Unfavorable[39% 43% 42% 29%

Not sure|15% 19% 12% 15%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

59%
36%
5%

56%
42%
3%

62%
34%
4%

58%
34%
8%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

33%
58%
9%

42%
54%
4%

29%
61%
10%

27%
59%
13%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Kasich / Trump

John Kasich
Donald Trump

Not sure

37%
57%
6%

40%
54%
6%

32%
62%

6%

41%
52%
7%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz
John Kasich

Not sure

34%
44%
22%

42%
36%
21%

32%
43%
24%

25%
54%
21%

April 22-24, 2016
survey of 826 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Rhode Island Survey Results

Q1 On Tuesday, will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election for President, or
will you not vote in the primary?

Democratic pPrimary.......cccecovecvvvveeeeeesisciveneensn 0%
Republican Primary ...........coovoeeeeveeeeereeennnn. 100%
Will not vote in the primary.............cccoecvvvveen... 0%
Q2 The Republican candidates for President are
Ted Cruz, John Kasich, and Donald Trump. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?
T CrUZ oo 13%
JOhN KaSICh ...eeeiiiiiiiiicc 23%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 61%
Undecided........coeeviiiiiiiiiiiieiieie e 2%
Q3 Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?
Firmly committed to your current choice.......... 82%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........cccocceeeiiieeeeiiiee s %
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
Favorable..........cccccoie 24%
Unfavorable .........cccccoviee 59%
NOL SUME ..o 17%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?
Favorable........cccoviiiii e 51%
Unfavorable ... 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable.........ccccccoiie 69%
Unfavorable .........ccccceiie 26%
NOL SUME ..o 4%

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?
TEA CrUZ oot 20%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 72%
NOE SUIME v, 8%
Q8 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
John Kasich and Donald Trump?
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiicece e 31%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 63%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q9 Who would you prefer as the Republican

candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and John Kasich?

E=To O U 24%
JohN KasiCh .......eoeviiiiiici e, 55%
NOE SUME .., 21%

Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccoovoiiiii e, 5%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.ooveverrieiereinienn. 7%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 38%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovvervevervenenn. 34%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvverrerrrrerernenen 16%
Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 49%
Man....... 51%
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
with another party, press 3. 1B A5 . 34%
0,
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 7% 461065, 44%
i 52%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 0 olderthan 65...... 2204
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 41%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John|Donald| Undecide-
Base Cruz|Kasich| Trump d
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 100% - - -
John Kasich|23% - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 61% - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Vote
Ted| John| Donal-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[82% 64%  68% 92%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[18% 36%  32% 8%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 90% 14% 14% -
Unfavorable|59% 3% 69% 69% 39%
Not sure[17% 7% 16% 17% 61%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 49% 92% 37% -
Unfavorable[35% 35% 5% 46% 35%
Not sure|[15% 16% 3% 17% 65%

Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal- Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Trump Favorability
Favorable|69% 23% 21%  99% 48%
Unfavorable(26% 70%  69% 0% 37%
Not sure| 4% 7% 9% 1% 15%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|20% 90%  27% 2% 27%
Donald Trump | 72% 8%  42% 97% 57%
Not sure| 8% 2%  31% 1% 16%
Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...[d Tru... d
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 58%  88% 5% 14%
Donald Trump|63% 28% 6%  93% 50%
Not sure| 6% 14% 7% 3% 36%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Republican Primary Vote
Ted| John| Donal-| Undecide-
Base | Cruz| Kasi...|d Tru... d
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|24% 86% 1% 20% -
John Kasich|55% 10%  97% 51% -
Not sure|21% 4% 1% 29% 100%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 19% 15% 8% 12% 27%
John Kasich|23% 24% 25% 25% 24% 15%
Donald Trump|61% 51% 55% 64% 63% 58%
Undecided| 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% -
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[82% 70% 92% 82% 83% 80%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[18%  30% 8% 18% 17% 20%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 27% 16% 14% 25% 46%
Unfavorable|59% 63% 59% 68% 60% 39%
Not sure|{17% 10% 25% 18% 15% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[51% 35% 44% 54% 56% 39%
Unfavorable|35% 35% 41% 32% 29% 49%
Not sure[15% 29% 15% 14% 14% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability
Favorable[69% 62% 60% 70% 2% 69%
Unfavorable(26% 28% 39% 28% 22% 25%
Not sure| 4% 10% 1% 3% 5% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| at liberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz / Trump
Ted Cruz|20% 37% 25% 11% 21% 33%
Donald Trump|72% 62% 58% 75% 76% 66%
Not sure| 8% 2% 16% 14% 3% 1%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 40% 38% 32% 29% 29%
Donald Trump|63% 50% 51% 62% 67% 67%
Not sure| 6% 11% 10% 6% 4% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...[ at liberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|24% 23% 15% 15% 26% 45%
John Kasich|55% 44% 67% 64% 54% 33%
Not sure[21% 33% 18% 20% 20% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 15% 12%
John Kasich|23% 26% 20%
Donald Trump|61% 56% 67%
Undecided| 2% 3% 1%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 82% 75% 89%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 18% 25% 11%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|24% 24% 23%
Unfavorable|59% 58% 61%

Not sure|17% 18% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 52% 49%
Unfavorable|35% 31% 39%

Not sure|15% 17% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 69% 63% 75%
Unfavorable|26% 30% 22%

Not sure| 4% 6% 3%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz|20% 23% 17%
Donald Trump|72% 68% 75%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 37% 26%

Donald Trump | 63% 56% 70%

Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz|24% 21% 27%
John Kasich | 55% 58% 52%
Not sure|21% 22% 20%

Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 22% 16% 8%
John Kasich|23% 17% 18% 31%
Donald Trump | 61% 61% 64% 57%
Undecided| 2% - 2% 3%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 82% 78% 85% 79%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 18% 22% 15% 21%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 24% 31% 30% 15%
Unfavorable|59% 62% 55% 64%
Not sure|17% 7% 15% 20%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 39% 47% 56%
Unfavorable | 35% 48% 39% 28%
Not sure|15% 13% 14% 16%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 69% 80% 74% 62%
Unfavorable|26% 17% 23% 32%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Cruz/ Trump
Ted Cruz|20% 27% 22% 16%
Donald Trump|72% 70% 73% 70%
Not sure| 8% 2% 5% 13%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 30% 26% 38%
Donald Trump | 63% 69% 70% 53%
Not sure| 6% 1% 4% 9%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Cruz / Kasich
Ted Cruz|24% 16% 28% 20%
John Kasich [ 55% 53% 49% 63%
Not sure|21% 31% 22% 18%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Republican Primary
Vote
Ted Cruz|13% 15% 13% 11%
John Kasich[23% 20% 21% 32%
Donald Trump|61% 62% 63% 56%
Undecided| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[82% 73% 89% 83%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 18% 27% 11% 17%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Cruz Favorability
Favorable(24% 25% 23% 24%
Unfavorable|59% 51% 66% 61%

Not sure

17%

25%

12%

15%

April 22-24, 2016
survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|51% 47% 52% 54%
Unfavorable[35% 34% 36% 35%

Not sure|{15% 20% 12% 12%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Trump Favorability
Favorable|69% 70% 71% 66%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 25% 29%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz / Trump

Ted Cruz[20% 25% 18% 17%
Donald Trump|72% 71% 75% 68%
Not sure| 8% 4% 7% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Kasich / Trump
John Kasich|31% 31% 29% 35%

Donald Trump[63% 63% 64% 60%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 5%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Cruz / Kasich

Ted Cruz|24% 28% 20% 26%
John Kasich|55% 56% 55% 53%
Not sure|21% 16% 24% 21%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 511 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Connecticut Survey Results

There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.........ccceeeiiiiicii 11%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovvieiiiiie 13%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeereeeereereseerersrenenns 19%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE ... 45%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

If a candidate for office supported privatizing
the VA health care system and making it more
like a private for profit system, would that make
you much more likely, somewhat more likely,
somewhat less likely, or much less likely to
vote for them in the next election?

Much more lKely ... 10%
Somewhat more likely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiininnn. 16%
Somewhat less lKely.........ccccconiiiiiiiiiiiinns 29%
Much less [IKely........cuueeeeiiiiiiiie, 30%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 15%

Q3

Q4

Q5

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

You may have heard about a connection
between fossil fuels and terrorism. Even
though the US doesn't buy oil directly from
regimes hostile to us and our allies, our
demand for oil does drive up world prices,
which benefits hostile regimes. Knowing this,
would you be much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewhat less likely, or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who believes the
United States must do all it can to lessen our
dependence on fossil fuels by embracing
measures like solar, wind, and renewable
fuels, like biofuels?

Much more lKely ... 46%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooooiiiiiiiiinns 25%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccovviiiiiiiins 9%
Much less lKely.......ccuueeeiiiiii e 10%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevneneen. 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE .o 10%
DISAPPIOVE. ...veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 48%
NOE SUIE ..o 42%

Do you think the vacant seat on the Supreme
Court caused by the death of Antonin Scalia
should be filled this year, or do you think the
seat should be left empty for the next year?

The vacant seat on the Supreme Court

should be filled this Year ..........c.cccoeveeeeennn.. 59%
The seat should be left empty for the next

Y=Y LR 34%
NOE SUTE ..o 7%
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Q6 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat press 2. If other, press 3.
conservative, or very conservative? WHIE .o 78%
Very liberal ... 15% African American. ... 12%
SOMEWNALIDEIAL ..o 22% Other ..o 11%
Moderate.........ccoovviiiiiiniieiin e 33% Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
Somewhat CONSErvative................ccocovevevenen.. 20% 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE oo 11% 1810 45 40%
Q7 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%
WOMAN ... 53% Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 19%
Man....... 47% Q11 Mode
Q8 Ifyou are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, PRONE ettt eeeenas 80%
press 2. f you are an independent or dentiy Gt 20%
Democrat..........cooovviiiiiiiiie 55%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 8%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 1,221 likely primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor[11% 11% 6% 8% 19% 20% Much more likely|10%  12% 5% 7% 12% 24%
Somewhat favor | 13% 8% 10% 14% 19% 17% Somewhat more likely [ 16% 8% 10% 17% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose(19% 16% 26% 18% 21% 8% Somewhat less likely[29%  28% 40% 30% 28% 9%
Strongly oppose|45% 57% A47% 46% 36% 43% Much less likely [30%  37% 30% 32% 21% 31%
Not sure|11% 10% 11% 14% 6% 12% Wouldn't make a|15%  14% 14% 14% 15% 17%
difference
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
MorelLess Likely Approve|10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 20%
Much more likely|46%  73% 57% 51% 24% 15% Disapprove|48%  45% 54% 45% 4% 47%
Somewhat more likely[25% 9% 31% 22% 40% 19% Not sure|42%  44% 37% 49% 43% 33%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 3% 5% 9% 15% 17%
Much less likely [ 10% 6% 3% 7% 12% 32%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 3% 12% 10% 16%
difference
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...| Man
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy f .
or Leave Empty Privatize VA
The vacant seat on the|59%  81% 82% 62% 29% 21% Healthcare
Supreme Court should Favor/Oppose
be filled this year
0, 0, 0,
The seat should be|34% 9% 10% 30% 65% 78% Strongly favor | 11% 8% 16%
left empty for the next
year Somewhat favor | 13% 12% 15%
Not sure| 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 1%
it > i i 2 Somewhat oppose[19%  22% 16%
Strongly oppose|45% 45% 45%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,221 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Candidate Support Lessen Dependence
Private VA More/Less on Fossil Fuels
Likely More/Less Likely
Much more likely | 10% 6% 15% Much more likely [ 46% 46% 47%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 15% 17% Somewhat more likely | 25% 27% 23%
Somewhat less likely | 29% 30% 28% Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 10%
Much less likely [ 30% 32% 28% Much less likely | 10% 8% 12%
Wouldn't make a|15% 17% 12% Wouldn't make a| 9% 11% 7%
difference difference
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
McConnell Approval Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
Approve|10% 8% 11% or Leave Empty
. The vacant seat on the|59% 61% 57%
Disapprove|48%  38% 58% Supreme Court should
Notsure[42%  53% 30% be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 30% 39%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 7% 10% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor|11% 8% 18% 6% Much more likely [ 10% 7% 15% 9%
Somewhat favor | 13% 11% 16% 19% Somewhat more likely [ 16% 14% 21% 11%
Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 17% 20% Somewhat less likely [ 29% 33% 24% 26%
Strongly oppose|45% 50% 38% 43% Much less likely [ 30% 33% 25% 31%
Not sure|11% 11% 10% 12% Wouldn't make a| 15% 14% 14% 23%
difference

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,221 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely Approve|10% 10% 10% %
Much more likely|46% 56% 29% 55% Disapprove| 48% 49% 46% 49%
Somewhat more likely| 25% 23% 29% 19% Not sure|42% 41% 44% 45%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 6% 14% 13%
Much less likely [ 10% 6% 18% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10% 10%
difference
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy P
Privatize VA
or Leave Empty Healthcare
The vacant seat on the|59% 80% 26% 53% Favor/Oppose
Supreme Court should
be filled this year Strongly favor|(11% 10% 21% 15%
The seat should be|34% 12% 70% 35% Somewhat favor|13% 14% 6% 18%
left empty for the next o 0 0
year Somewhat oppose|19% 20% 17% 17%
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 12% Strongly oppose|45% 47% 39% 42%
Not sure|[11% 10% 17% 8%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,221 likely primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely | 10% 8% 17% 17%
Somewhat more likely|16% 15% 20% 17%
Somewhat less likely[29% 31% 18% 28%
Much less likely[30% 31% 29% 25%
Wouldn't make a[15% 15% 16% 13%
difference
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 7% 22% 16%
Disapprove(48% 52% 34% 35%
Not sure|42% 41% 44% 48%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely|46% 48% 36% 46%
Somewhat more likely|25% 26% 19% 25%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 14% 12%
Much less likely|10% 10% 9% 11%
Wouldn't make a| 9% % 23% 7%
difference
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[59% 58% 67% 61%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 37% 16% 33%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 7% 5% 17% 6%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,221 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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difference

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|11% 13% 11% 8%
Somewhat favor|13% 16% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose(19% 16% 20% 24%
Strongly oppose|45% 43% 47% 46%
Not sure|[11% 11% 11% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely[46% 41% 50% 51%
Somewhat more likely|25% 28% 25% 19%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 11% 8% 10%
Much less likely[10% 10% 8% 13%
Wouldn't make al 9% 10% 10% 7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|10% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat more likely|16% 19% 15% 12%
Somewhat less likely|29% 28% 29% 32%
Much less likely|30% 28% 30% 35%
Wouldn't make a[15% 15% 15% 13%
difference
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve|10% 15% 6% 4%
Disapprove(48% 42% 51% 55%
Not sure{[42% 43% 43% 40%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,221 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[59% 56% 63% 60%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be[34% 36% 32% 36%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely[10%  10% 10%
Somewhat more likely|16%  15% 19%
Somewhat less likely[29%  29% 30%
Much less likely[30%  34% 18%
Wouldn't make a|15% 12% 23%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

10%
48%
42%

%
54%
39%

17%
30%
52%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|11% 11% 12%
Somewhat favor[13%  12% 19%
Somewhat oppose|19% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose|45%  49% 32%
Not sure|11% 9% 18%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely|46% 51% 33%
Somewhat more likely|25%  22% 34%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 7% 17%
Much less likely|10%  12% 3%
Wouldn't make al 9% 8% 13%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the|59%  60% 57%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 38% 25%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 7% 3% 18%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,221 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 1,554 likely primary voters
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.........ccceeeiiiiicii 12%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovvieiiiiie 15%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeereeeereereseerersrenenns 22%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE ... 43%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If a candidate for office supported privatizing
the VA health care system and making it more
like a private for profit system, would that make
you much more likely, somewhat more likely,
somewhat less likely, or much less likely to
vote for them in the next election?

Much more lKely ... 8%
Somewhat more likely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiininnn. 17%
Somewhat less lKely.........ccccconiiiiiiiiiiiinns 28%
Much less [IKely........cuueeeeiiiiiiiie, 35%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 11%

Q3

Q4

Q5

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

You may have heard about a connection
between fossil fuels and terrorism. Even
though the US doesn't buy oil directly from
regimes hostile to us and our allies, our
demand for oil does drive up world prices,
which benefits hostile regimes. Knowing this,
would you be much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewhat less likely, or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who believes the
United States must do all it can to lessen our
dependence on fossil fuels by embracing
measures like solar, wind, and renewable
fuels, like biofuels?

Much more lKely ... 41%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooooiiiiiiiiinns 22%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccovviiiiiiiins 13%
Much less lKely.......ccuueeeiiiiii e 14%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevneneen. 11%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE .o 7%
DISAPPIOVE. ...veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 43%
NOE SUIE ..o 50%

Do you think the vacant seat on the Supreme
Court caused by the death of Antonin Scalia
should be filled this year, or do you think the
seat should be left empty for the next year?

The vacant seat on the Supreme Court

should be filled this Year ..........c.cccoeveeeeennn.. 52%
The seat should be left empty for the next

VORI oo 39%
NOE SUE ..ot 8%
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Q6 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat press 2. If other, press 3.
conservative, or very conservative? WHIE .o 82%
Very liberal ... 13% African American. ... 12%
SOMEWNALIDEIAL ..o 20% Other ..o 6%
Moderate.........ccoovviiiiiiniieiin e 26% Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
Somewhat CONSErvative................ccocovevevenen.. 26% 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE oo 15% 1810 45 41%
Q7 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%
WOMAN ... 53% Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 18%
Man....... 47% Q11 Mode
Q8 Ifyou are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, PRONE ettt eeeenas 80%
press 2. f you are an independent or dentiy Gt 20%
Democrat..........cooovviiiiiiiiie 49%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 47%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 4%
April 22_24’ 20]_.6 3(|)220 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 1,554 likely primary voters aleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor[12%  13% 5% 13% 11% 19% Much more likely| 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favor|15%  10% 16% 11% 19% 17% Somewhat more likely [ 17% 8% 17% 13% 19% 28%
Somewhat oppose(22% 21% 26% 23% 22% 15% Somewhat less likely[28%  28% 32% 32% 29% 15%
Strongly oppose|43%  50% 48% 43% 39% 35% Much less likely[35%  45% 39% 35% 31% 30%
Not sure| 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 14% Wouldn't make a|11%  10% 6% 13% 12% 16%
difference
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
MorelLess Likely Approve| 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 13%
Much more likely|41%  70% 53% 2% 25% 24% Disapprove|43%  51% 46% 41% 39% 43%
Somewhat more likely[22% 9% 32% 19% 27% 16% Not sure|50%  44% 48% 53% 55% 44%
Somewhat less likely| 13% 5% 5% 12% 17% 23%
Much less likely [ 14% 9% 3% 11% 22% 25%
Wouldn't make a| 11% 7% 7% 16% 9% 12%
difference
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...[ Man
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy f .
or Leave Empty Privatize VA
The vacant seat on the|52%  88% 78% 63% 30% 8% Healthcare
Supreme Court should Favor/Oppose
be filled this year
0, 0, 0,
The seat should be|39% 9% 13% 27% 61% 85% Strongly favor | 12% 8% 16%
left empty for the next
year Somewhat favor | 15% 13% 17%
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 7%
S i i i 2 Somewhat oppose[22%  21% 23%
Strongly oppose|43% 47% 38%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,554 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Candidate Support Lessen Dependence
Private VA More/Less on Fossil Fuels
Likely More/Less Likely
Much more likely| 8% 6% 10% Much more likely [ 41% 43% 38%
Somewhat more likely | 17% 15% 20% Somewhat more likely | 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat less likely | 28% 27% 29% Somewhat less likely | 13% 12% 14%
Much less likely [ 35% 39% 31% Much less likely | 14% 12% 16%
Wouldn't make a|11% 13% 9% Wouldn't make a|11% 12% 8%
difference difference
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
McConnell Approval Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
Approve| 7% 7% % or Leave Empty
. The vacant seat on the[52% 57% 47%
Disapprove|43%  36% 52% Supreme Court should
Not sure|50%  57% 41% be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 32% 48%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 11% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor|12% 10% 14% 7% Much more likely| 8% 8% 9% 3%
Somewhat favor | 15% 12% 17% 15% Somewhat more likely [ 17% 11% 24% 12%
Somewhat oppose|22% 22% 20% 33% Somewhat less likely [ 28% 31% 24% 39%
Strongly oppose|43% 48% 37% 30% Much less likely | 35% 42% 29% 31%
Not sure| 9% % 11% 15% Wouldn't make a|11% 9% 14% 15%
difference

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,554 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely Approve( 7% 7% 8% .
Much more likely|41% 53% 27% 36% Disapprove| 43% 44% 44% 24%
Somewhat more likely|22% 20% 23% 34% Not sure|50% 48% 48% 76%
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 8% 19% 9%
Much less likely [ 14% 9% 21% 2%
Wouldn't make a|11% 10% 11% 19%
difference
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy P
Privatize VA
or Leave Empty Healthcare
The vacant seat on the|52% 78% 23% 50% Favor/Oppose
Supreme Court should
be filled this year Strongly favor|(12% 12% 14% 12%
The seat should be|39% 14% 68% 43% Somewhat favor|15% 15% 13% 15%
left empty for the next
Somewhat oppose|22% 21% 23% 26%
year pp
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% 7% Strongly oppose|43% 44% 40% 34%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 12%
April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,554 likely primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely| 8% 8% 12% 7%
Somewhat more likely|17% 18% 9% 19%
Somewhat less likely[28% 28% 29% 31%
Much less likely[35% 36% 37% 29%
Wouldn't make a[11% 11% 12% 15%
difference
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve| 7% 6% 10% 12%
Disapprove(43% 45% 35% 32%
Not sure|50% 48% 56% 56%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely[41% 41% 43% 38%
Somewhat more likely|22% 23% 14% 26%
Somewhat less likely|[13%  14% 11% 8%
Much less likely|14% 14% 13% 12%
Wouldn't make a|11% 9% 19% 16%
difference
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[52% 51% 60% 57%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 42% 21% 34%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% % 18% 9%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,554 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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difference

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|12% 16% 10% 8%
Somewhat favor|15% 19% 12% 12%
Somewhat oppose(22% 23% 22% 20%
Strongly oppose|43% 33% 47% 52%
Not sure[ 9% 10% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely[41% 35% 43% 49%
Somewhat more likely|22% 28% 18% 17%
Somewhat less likely[13% 13% 14% 11%
Much less likely[14% 10% 17% 15%
Wouldn't make a[11% 14% 8% 8%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely| 8% 9% 8% 8%
Somewhat more likely|17% 23% 14% 11%
Somewhat less likely|28% 28% 29% 26%
Much less likely|35% 27% 39% 47%
Wouldn't make a[11% 12% 11% 9%
difference
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve| 7% 7% 7% 7%
Disapprove(43% 37% 47% 47%
Not sure|[50% 56% 45% 46%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,554 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[52% 55% 50% 52%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 34% 44% 42%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely| 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat more likely|17%  16% 21%
Somewhat less likely|28%  27% 33%
Much less likely[35%  39% 24%
Wouldn't make a[11%  10% 16%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
McConnell Approval
Approve| 7% 8% 6%
Disapprove(43% 49% 27%
Not sure|[50% 43% 67%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|12% 12% 12%
Somewhat favor[15%  14% 17%
Somewhat oppose|22% 21% 27%
Strongly oppose(43% 47% 28%
Not sure| 9% 7% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely|41%  43% 33%
Somewhat more likely|22%  19% 31%
Somewhat less likely|13%  13% 11%
Much less likely|14%  16% 6%
Wouldn't make al11% 8% 18%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the|52%  50% 58%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 44% 27%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 6% 15%

April 22-24, 2016

survey of 1,554 likely primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Rhode Island Survey Results

There is a proposal in Congress to privatize
some of the services veterans receive from the
VA. Currently VA Hospitals cover veterans for
all their health care needs. Under this proposal
some of the hospital programs would be
privatized, and veterans would get a credit card
like voucher, where they would have to pay for
their health care through a private for profit
insurance company. The voucher would only
pay for some of the costs for private insurance,
and the hospital services currently fully covered
by the VA would go away. Would you strongly
favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this plan to privatize some VA
services and eventually do away with the VA
health care system?

Strongly favor.........ccceeeiiiiicii 9%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovvieiiiiie 11%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeereeeereereseerersrenenns 21%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE ... 52%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

If a candidate for office supported privatizing
the VA health care system and making it more
like a private for profit system, would that make
you much more likely, somewhat more likely,
somewhat less likely, or much less likely to
vote for them in the next election?

Much more lKely ... 7%
Somewhat more likely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiininnn. 13%
Somewhat less lKely.........ccccconiiiiiiiiiiiinns 30%
Much less [IKely........cuueeeeiiiiiiiie, 38%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 13%

Q3

Q4

Q5

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

You may have heard about a connection
between fossil fuels and terrorism. Even
though the US doesn't buy oil directly from
regimes hostile to us and our allies, our
demand for oil does drive up world prices,
which benefits hostile regimes. Knowing this,
would you be much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewhat less likely, or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who believes the
United States must do all it can to lessen our
dependence on fossil fuels by embracing
measures like solar, wind, and renewable
fuels, like biofuels?

Much more lKely ... 53%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooooiiiiiiiiinns 22%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccovviiiiiiiins 11%
Much less lKely.......ccuueeeiiiiii e 7%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevneneen. 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’s job performance?

ADPIOVE .o 8%
DISAPPIOVE. ...veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 48%
NOE SUIE ..o 44%

Do you think the vacant seat on the Supreme
Court caused by the death of Antonin Scalia
should be filled this year, or do you think the
seat should be left empty for the next year?

The vacant seat on the Supreme Court

should be filled this Year ..........c.cccoeveeeeennn.. 58%
The seat should be left empty for the next

Y=Y LR 34%
NOE SUE ..ot 8%
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Q6 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 22%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 36%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 19%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 8%
Q7 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN......i 47%
Q8 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 45%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 23%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 32%

April 22-24, 2016

Survey of 1,179 likely primary vioters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q9 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHIEE oo 83%
(o111 SOOI 17%

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 45..eeeeoeoieeieeeeeiee s 39%

BB 10 B5.....eooveeeeciecieeieee s 41%

Older than B5.........cocccvviiiiiieii e 20%
Q11 Mode

PhONe ... 80%

Internet ... 20%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor| 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 15% Much more likely| 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 12%
Somewhat favor|11% 4% 9% 12% 14% 15% Somewhat more likely [ 13% 4% 10% 15% 15% 22%
Somewhat oppose(21% 23% 26% 22% 14% 16% Somewhat less likely[30%  28% 31% 33% 26% 26%
Strongly oppose|52%  56% 52% 51% 52% 45% Much less likely[38%  46% 43% 34% 36% 24%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% Wouldn't make a|13%  14% 11% 13% 14% 16%
difference
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
MorelLess Likely Approve| 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 13%
Much more likely|53%  76% 68% 7% 34% 29% Disapprove|48%  59% 53% 40% 42% 57%
Somewhat more likely[22%  12% 17% 27% 28% 21% Not sure|44%  36% 36% 53% 51% 30%
Somewhat less likely| 11% 4% 7% 12% 18% 18%
Much less likely| 7% 5% 2% 4% 11% 23%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 3% 5% 10% 9% 9%
difference
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...[ Man
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy f .
or Leave Empty Privatize VA
The vacant seat on the|58%  86% 81% 57% 25% 16% Healthcare
Supreme Court should Favor/Oppose
be filled this year
0, 0, 0,
The seat should be|34% 6% 14% 34% 68% 73% Strongly favor| 9% 8% 10%
left empty for the next
year Somewhat favor | 11% 10% 12%
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 11%
© 7 > i i 2 Somewhat oppose(21%  20% 22%
Strongly oppose|52% 55% 48%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

April 22-24, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,179 likely primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Candidate Support Lessen Dependence
Private VA More/Less on Fossil Fuels
Likely More/Less Likely
Much more likely| 7% 6% 7% Much more likely [ 53% 59% 46%
Somewhat more likely | 13% 11% 15% Somewhat more likely | 22% 20% 24%
Somewhat less likely | 30% 32% 28% Somewhat less likely|11% 10% 12%
Much less likely [ 38% 39% 36% Much less likely| 7% 3% 11%
Wouldn't make a|13% 13% 14% Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 7%
difference difference
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
McConnell Approval Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
Approve| 8% 6% 11% or Leave Empty
. The vacant seat on the|58% 61% 55%
Disapprove|48%  38% 59% Supreme Court should
Not sure|44%  56% 30% be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 30% 40%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 10% 5%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Privatize VA Candidate Support
Healthcare Private VA More/Less
Favor/Oppose Likely
Strongly favor| 9% 6% 16% % Much more likely| 7% 5% 12% 5%
Somewhat favor|11% 8% 17% 10% Somewhat more likely [ 13% 9% 21% 12%
Somewhat oppose|21% 23% 18% 19% Somewhat less likely [ 30% 31% 25% 32%
Strongly oppose|52% 56% 39% 55% Much less likely | 38% 44% 24% 37%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 9% Wouldn't make a| 13% 11% 16% 14%
difference
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lessen Dependence McConnell Approval
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely Approve| 8% 9% 13% 4%
Much more likely | 53% 65% 37% 44% Disapprove| 48% 48% 46% 48%
Somewhat more likely | 22% 17% 26% 27% Not sure|44% 43% 42% 48%
Somewhat less likely [ 11% 9% 14% 12%
Much less likely| 7% 2% 13% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 9% 9%
difference
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base Whitel Other
Base at n nt / Other —
- Privatize VA
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy Healthcare
or Leave Empty Favor/Oppose
The vacant seat on the|58% 82% 20% 48%
Supreme Court should Strongly favor| 9% 7% 19%
be filled this year Somewhat favor|11% 11% 10%
The seat should be|34% 11% 73% 43%
left empty for the next Somewhat oppose|21% 21% 20%
year Strongly oppose|52% 53% 45%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% % 7% 9% Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Support Lessen Dependence
Private VA More/Less on Fossil Fuels
Likely More/Less Likely
Much more likely| 7% 5% 13% Much more likely[53% 52% 56%
Somewhat more likely[13% 13% 12% Somewhat more likely[22% 24% 15%
Somewhat less likely[30% 31% 22% Somewhat less likely|[11% 11% 10%
Much less likely[38% 38% 36% Much less likely| 7% 6% 9%
Wouldn't make a[13% 13% 17% Wouldn't make al 8% % 9%
difference difference
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Race
Base |White| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve| 8% 7% 13%
Disapprove|48% 46% 55%
Not sure|44% 47% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor| 9% 11% 8% 6%
Somewhat favor|11% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat oppose(21% 23% 20% 19%
Strongly oppose|52% 46% 54% 59%
Not sure[ 8% 10% 7% 7%

Race
Base | White| Other
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[58% 57% 64%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 35% 28%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely| 7% 8% 5% 7%
Somewhat more likely|13% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat less likely|30% 32% 30% 26%
Much less likely|38% 33% 37% 47%
Wouldn't make a[13% 14% 14% 11%

difference
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely|53% 50% 54% 55%
Somewhat more likely|22% 24% 22% 18%
Somewhat less likely[11% 12% 10% 10%
Much less likely| 7% 3% 8% 11%
Wouldn't make al 8% 10% 6% 5%
difference
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[58% 56% 62% 56%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 33% 32% 41%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 11% 6% 3%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve| 8% 12% 4% 8%
Disapprove(48% 39% 53% 56%
Not sure{44% 50% 42% 37%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Privatize VA
Healthcare
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor| 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat favor|11%  10% 13%
Somewhat oppose|21% 21% 21%
Strongly oppose|52%  54% 43%

Not sure

8%

7%

12%
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Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

30%
38%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Candidate Support
Private VA More/Less
Likely
Much more likely| 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat more likely|13% 13% 14%

30% 30%
39% 33%

Wouldn't make a|13% 12% 18%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

8%
48%
44%

7% 11%
54% 30%
38% 60%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Lessen Dependence
on Fossil Fuels
More/Less Likely
Much more likely[53%  56% 44%
Somewhat more likely[22% 21% 26%
Somewhat less likely[11%  10% 14%
Much less likely| 7% 8% 2%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 15%
difference
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Fill SCOTUS Vacancy
or Leave Empty
The vacant seat on the[58%  59% 57%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|34% 36% 30%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 6% 13%
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